
I.S.G.A. 2018-19     2-piece Results  

UNDER 10 HOPEFULS GIRLS 

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                10th / 11th November 2018 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Copthill Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 401 Lexie Smith 7.25 8.00 15.25 27       

 402 Florence Cavaciuti 6.90 7.90 14.80 34 =     

 403 Elsie Brownlow 7.55 7.80 15.35 23 =     

 404 Florence Keeble 8.15 7.30 15.45 20       

 405   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

 406   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 29.85 31.00    60.85 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Adcote Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 407 Holly Rao 7.75 7.60 15.35 23 =     

 408 Addie Davies 8.40 8.05 16.45 7       

 409 Saskia Lockley 8.55 7.95 16.50 6       

 410 Aithne Anin-Mensah 9.10 8.45 17.55 3 =     

 411 Emilia Moxley 8.90 8.65 17.55 2 =     

 412   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 34.95 33.10    68.05 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

BSB Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 413 Sophie Benham 7.35 8.05 15.40 21 =     

 414 Francesca Bird 7.10 8.50 15.60 14       

 415 Beatrice Lavender 6.75 8.10 14.85 33       

 416 Isla Robinson 7.10 8.40 15.50 16 =     

 417 Lauren Sekatawa 8.90 8.10 17.00 5       

 418   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 30.45 33.10    63.55 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Putney High Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 419 Molly Baker 6.55 8.25 14.80 34 =     

 420 Junia Riggs 6.55 8.00 14.55 36 =     

 421 Millie Rodgers 6.40 7.90 14.30 41       

 422 Georgia Mowatt 6.85 7.50 14.35 40       

 423 Priya Rastogi-Jones 7.05 7.95 15.00 30       

 424   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 27.00 32.10    59.10 9 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St George’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 425 Emma Morgan 6.65 8.40 15.05 28 =     

 426 Leyli Morgan 6.90 7.55 14.45 38 =     

 427 Darcey Roddy 6.90 8.05 14.95 31 =     

 428 Olivia Smith 8.90 9.20 18.10 1       

 429 Emily Bean 6.25 8.80 15.05 28 =     

 430   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 29.35 34.45    63.80 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Vinehall Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 431 May Ainslie 7.55 7.95 15.50 16 =     

 432 Harriet Wainford 6.85 8.10 14.95 31 =     

 433 Molly Payne 6.55 7.45 14.00 44       

 434 Imogen White 7.35 7.95 15.30 26       

 435   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

 436   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 28.30 31.45    59.75 8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Catherine’s Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 437 Caroline Thurgood 7.60 8.15 15.75 13       

 438 Emilia Bushnell 6.15 8.05 14.20 42       

 439 Ischia Sanders 6.85 8.55 15.40 21 =     

 440 Sophie Beane 7.20 8.30 15.50 16 =     

 441 Coco Meurisse 7.30 8.50 15.80 12       

 442   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 28.95 33.50    62.45 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Port Regis Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 443 Zara Hogwood 6.15 8.30 14.45 38 =     

 444 Coco Cowan 5.70 8.20 13.90 45       

 445 Isobel Oram 6.30 7.85 14.15 43       

 446 Camilla Waddington 5.70 8.15 13.85 46       

 447 Tuta Hashim 5.55 6.40 11.95 51       

 448   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 23.85 32.50    56.35 10 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

St Faiths Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 449 Parker Thomas 0.00 8.20 8.20 52       

 450 Izy Ferrandino 7.40 0.00 7.40 53       

 451 Lilia Ankin 7.65 8.30 15.95 11       

 452 Evie Wise 7.85 8.20 16.05 10       

 453 Eva Nichols 7.60 8.75 16.35 8       

 454 Hannah Wiseman 8.85 8.70 17.55 3 =     

  Total of top 4 31.95 33.95    65.90 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

The Grove Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 
455 

Oyindamola 

Omotosho 0.00 6.40 6.40 54       

 456 Ifeoluwa Adekanmbi 5.80 0.00 5.80 55       

 457 Ewaoluwa Adekanmbi 5.65 7.60 13.25 48       

 458 Morenike Adeleye 5.45 7.35 12.80 50       

 459 Chloe Chan 5.60 8.15 13.75 47       

 460 Thea-Donya Kassaei 5.00 7.95 12.95 49       

  Total of top 4 22.50 31.05    53.55 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total  Team 

Stamford Floor Vault Score Pos  Score Pos 

 461 Thomasina Boothman 7.05 8.30 15.35 23 =     

 462 Matilda Hall 7.40 8.15 15.55 15       

 463 Georgie Betts 7.85 7.65 15.50 16 =     

 464 Lucy Cornelius 6.75 7.80 14.55 36 =     

 465 Abigail Green 7.80 8.50 16.30 9       

 466   0.00 0.00 0.00 56 =     

  Total of top 4 30.10 32.75    62.85 5 

 

UNDER 10 Hopefuls GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

428 Olivia Smith St George's 18.10 1   

411 Emilia Moxley Adcote 17.55 2 = 

410 Aithne Anin-Mensah Adcote 17.55 3 = 

454 Hannah Wiseman St Faith's 17.55 3 = 

417 Lauren Sekatawa BSB 17.00 5   

409 Saskia Lockley Adcote 16.50 6   

408 Addie Davies Adcote 16.45 7   

453 Eva Nichols St Faith's 16.35 8   

465 Abigail Green Stamford 16.30 9   

452 Evie Wise St Faith's 16.05 10   

451 Lilia Ankin St Faith's 15.95 11   

441 Coco Meurisse St Catherine's 15.80 12   

437 Caroline Thurgood St Catherine's 15.75 13   



414 Francesca Bird BSB 15.60 14   

462 Matilda Hall Stamford 15.55 15   

416 Isla Robinson BSB 15.50 16 = 

431 May Ainslie Vinehall 15.50 16 = 

440 Sophie Beane St Catherine's 15.50 16 = 

463 Georgie Betts Stamford 15.50 16 = 

404 Florence Keeble Copthill 15.45 20   

413 Sophie Benham BSB 15.40 21 = 

439 Ischia Sanders St Catherine's 15.40 21 = 

461 Thomasina Boothman Stamford 15.35 23 = 

403 Elsie Brownlow Copthill 15.35 23 = 

407 Holly Rao Adcote 15.35 23 = 

434 Imogen White Vinehall 15.30 26   

401 Lexie Smith Copthill 15.25 27   

425 Emma Morgan St George's 15.05 28 = 

429 Emily Bean St George's 15.05 28 = 

423 Priya Rastogi-Jones Putney High 15.00 30   

427 Darcey Roddy St George's 14.95 31 = 

432 Harriet Wainford Vinehall 14.95 31 = 

415 Beatrice Lavender BSB 14.85 33   

402 Florence Cavaciuti Copthill 14.80 34 = 

419 Molly Baker Putney High 14.80 34 = 

420 Junia Riggs Putney High 14.55 36 = 

464 Lucy Cornelius Stamford 14.55 36 = 

443 Zara Hogwood Port Regis 14.45 38 = 

426 Leyli Morgan St George's 14.45 38 = 

422 Georgia Mowatt Putney High 14.35 40   

421 Millie Rodgers Putney High 14.30 41   

438 Emilia Bushnell St Catherine's 14.20 42   

445 Isobel Oram Port Regis 14.15 43   

433 Molly Payne Vinehall 14.00 44   

444 Coco Cowan Port Regis 13.90 45   

446 Camilla Waddington Port Regis 13.85 46   

459 Chloe Chan The Grove 13.75 47   

457 Ewaoluwa Adekanmbi The Grove 13.25 48   

460 Thea-Donya Kassaei The Grove 12.95 49   

458 Morenike Adeleye The Grove 12.80 50   

447 Tuta Hashim Port Regis 11.95 51   

449 Parker Thomas St Faith's 8.20 52   

450 Izy Ferrandino St Faith's 7.40 53   

455 Oyindamola Omotosho The Grove 6.40 54   

456 Ifeoluwa Adekanmbi The Grove 5.80 55   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 10 Hopefuls GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Adcote 68.05 1 

St Faith's 65.90 2 

St George's 63.80 3 

BSB 63.55 4 

Stamford 62.85 5 

St Catherine's 62.45 6 

Copthill 60.85 7 

Vinehall 59.75 8 

Putney High 59.10 9 

Port Regis 56.35 10 

The Grove 53.55 11 

 


